Stopping on an Incline-Leave extra space when stopped on a hill. Vehicles in front of you could roll 
back, when taking off from an incline.  

• When the rear of the vehicle ahead passes stationary point, 
count the seconds it takes you to reach the same point. 

• Count “one-thousand-one (1-1,001), one-thousand-two  
(1-1,002).” 

• You are following too close if you pass the mark before 
you finish counting. 

• If you reach the mark before you finish counting, drop 
back and then count again. Repeat the process until you 
are following no closer than “two seconds.” 

THE SAFETY CUSHION